e·MMC™ Memory
N2M400FDB311A3C[E/F], N2M400GDB321A3C[E/F]
N2M400HDB321A3C[E/F], N2M400JDB341A3C[E/F]
Features
• MultiMediaCard (MMC) controller and NAND Flash
• 100-ball LBGA (RoHS 6/6-
compliant)
• VCC: 2.7–3.6V

Note: 1. Sequential access of 1MB chunk. Additional performance data, such as power consumption or timing for dif-
ferent device modes, will be provided in a separate document upon customer request.
Ordering Information
Table 2: Ordering Information
Base Part Number Density Package NAND Flash Type
Shipping
Media
N2M400FDB311A3C[E/F] 4GB 100-ball LBGA
14.0mm x 18.0mm x 1.4mm
1 x 32Gb, MLC, 25nm Tray
Tape and reel
N2M400GDB321A3C[E/F] 8GB 100-ball LBGA
14.0mm x 18.0mm x 1.4mm
2 x 32Gb, MLC, 25nm Tray
Tape and reel
N2M400HDB321A3C[E/F] 16GB 100-ball LBGA
14.0mm x 18.0mm x 1.4mm
2 x 64Gb, MLC, 25nm Tray
Tape and reel
N2M400JDB341A3C[E/F] 32GB 100-ball LBGA
14.0mm x 18.0mm x 1.4mm
4 x 64Gb, MLC, 25nm Tray
Tape and reel
Micron Confidential and Proprietary Preliminary
4GB, 8GB, 16GB, 32GB: e·MMC
Features
PDF: 09005aef84a4d6f1
emmc_4gb_8gb_16gb_32gb_100b-it.pdf - Rev. C 7/12 EN 2 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
© 2012 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
Part Numbering Information
Micron®e·MMC memory devices are available in different configurations and densities. Verify valid part numbers
by using Micron’s part catalog search at www.micron.com. To compare features and specifications by device type,
visit www.micron.com/products. Contact the factory for devices not found.
Figure 2: Marketing Part Number Chart
N2M 4 00F D B 3 1 1A3 C E
Managed NAND
eMMC Version
4 = version 4.41
Density
00F = 4GB
00G = 8GB
00H = 16GB
00J = 32GB
Lytho
D = 25nm
Temperature Range
B = Extended (–40°C to +85°C)
Media
E = Tray
F = Tape and reel
Firmware ID
C = Combo
Package
1A3 = 100-ball LBGA (14 x 18 x 1.4mm - 1mm)
Configuration
1 = 1 die
2 = 2 die
4 = 4 die
Voltage
3 = 3.0V
Note: 1. Not all combinations are necessarily available. For a list of available devices or for further information on
any aspect of these products, please contact your nearest Micron sales office.
Micron Confidential and Proprietary Preliminary
4GB, 8GB, 16GB, 32GB: e·MMC
Features
PDF: 09005aef84a4d6f1
emmc_4gb_8gb_16gb_32gb_100b-it.pdf - Rev. C 7/12 EN 3 Micron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
© 2012 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.